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DAY-OFF SCHOOL PROGRAM 
Day-Off School programs will be offered on select days when school is not in session. The Day-Off 
School programs are held at the Cary Park District Community Center and are open from 7:00am-
6:00pm for children in Kindergarten-5th grades. Fees are $50 for an “on-site” day and $60 for a field trip 
day. There are no sibling discounts available. 
 
These programs have a separate registration and payment and will be advertised through the park 
district website, social media, and through email. Registration will open approximately one month prior 
to the scheduled Day-Off. Space is limited for these programs and filled on a first-come, first-served 
basis.  
 
The Day-Off School Programs will be a mix of scheduled field trips and/or on-site activities.  
An email with the day’s schedule will be sent one week prior to the program date. Parents are not 
allowed to pick-up/drop-off children from the field trip locations. 
 

DAY-OFF SCHOOL WITHDRAW & REFUND GUIDELINES 
Due to program minimum/maximums, field trip deposits/attendance confirmations, and staffing please 
be aware of withdraw guidelines for these programs.  

 Refunds will only be issued if the program is canceled by the Park District (low 
enrollment/weather-related).  

 Refunds will not be issued for a withdraw from a Day-Off School program. 
 In the event of a withdraw, a credit to your park district account will only be issued in accordance 

to the specific Withdraw By dates listed in the grid below. Credits will not be issued after the 
Withdraw By date. 
 

2024-2025 Day-Off 
School Date: 

Withdraw By Date: 
2024-2025 Day-Off 

School Date: 
Withdraw By Date: 

Friday, October 11 Friday, October 4 Friday, January 3 Friday, December 27 

Monday, October 14 Monday, October 7 Friday, January 17 Friday, January 10 

Monday, November 25 Monday, November 18 Monday, January 20 Monday, January 13 

Tuesday, November 26 Tuesday, November 19 Monday, February 17 Monday, February 10 

Wednesday, November 27 Wednesday, November 20 Monday, March 24 Monday, March 17 

Monday, December 23 Monday, December 16 Tuesday, March 25 Tuesday, March 18 

Thursday, December 26 Thursday, December 19 Wednesday, March 26 Wednesday, March 19 

Friday, December 27 Friday, December 20 Thursday, March 27 Thursday, March 20 

Monday, December 30 Monday, December 23 Friday, March 28 Friday, March 21 

Thursday, January 2 Thursday, December 26 Friday, April 18 Friday, April 11 

 

 


